			MGH	11398
FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1.000.00.000	3-05-1999	-	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
N20 3.1.99				FAILNI
	1	00978357		
			COVER SHEET	
		PATENTS C		
TO: The Commiss Submission Ty	ioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record Conveyance		ocument(s) or copy(les).
New			••	greement
Document ID;		License	Change of	Name
Correction of Reel #	Frame #	Merger	✓ Other ○ U.S. Governm For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	onfirmatory License
Corrective Do	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Mark if addit	ional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) MA	SSACHUSETTS GENERAL	HOSPITAL		11/3/98
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	у		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Na	tional Institutes c	of Health, '	Ihe	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) $\boxed{\mathbb{E}X}$	Imme (line 2) Extramural Inventions Office, The receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 67	01 Rockledge Drive,	Room 3188		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) MS	C 7750			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	ethesda	Maryland		392 - 7750
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	·····		······	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
				ed, including time for reviewing the document and
D.C. 20231 and to the Office	e of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	Management and Budget,	Paperwork Reduction Project (0651	k Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, -0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
	Mail documents to be recorde			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D C 20231 REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0552

	MGH11398			
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	301-435-1986		
Name National Institute	es of Health, The			
Address (line 1) Extramural Invent:	ions Office, The			
Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge Dr.	Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3188			
Address (line 3) MSC 7750				
Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryla:	nd / USA 20892-7750			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	f additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number			
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)		
08964296 08942686				
[] []	[[]]			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	РСТ	РСТ		
only if a U.S. Application Num	ber PCT PCT	PCT		
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amount Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗙		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the	e original document. Charges to deposi			
indicated herein.				
Belen Awetahegne		2/10/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT			
REEL:	9789	FRAME:	0553

License to the United States Government

Page 1 of 1

Fax this to 301/480-0272

License to the United States Government

Invention Title: Leukouyte-Specific Protein & Gene, And Methods ob Inventor(s): Donald Bloch, Kenneth Bloch. Patent or Application Serial No.: 08/942,686)-Utility; 60/027,347 - Provisional U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 10/2/1996 (Provisional)

Grant/Contract Identification Number(s): N14 Kog

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): PCT

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Public Health Service/National Institutes of Health. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this	3 day of Noventer	. 19 <i>98</i> .
ву	Grantee/Contractor Official and	
For		
	(Organization)	DAVID J. GLASS
At	(Business Address)	OPFICE OF TECHNOLOGY AFFAIRS MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL
	(Business Rudless)	13th ST., BLDG. 149, SUITE 1101 CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129

	MGH 1100.0
License to the United Stars Content	Page 1 of 1
Fax this to 301/480-0272	907701-97-0012
License to the United States	Government
Invention Title: Dominant Negative Mutants of IRS-1	and Uses Theseof
Inventor(s): Shinj: Tanaka and Jack R. Wand	ds
Inventor(s): Shinj; Tanaka and Jack R. Wand Patent or Application Serial No.: PRV: 60/030,129; UP	114:08/964,296
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 121: 11/4/96 Utility : 11/4/97.	
Grant/Contract Identification Number(s): CA - 35711 , A	A-02666 (NIH)
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): f CT	

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200, et seq.**, and the Standard Patent Rights clause at **37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11**, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Public Health Service/National Institutes of Health. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this	3 day of Novemb	19 <u>98</u> .
ву	(Grantee/Contractor Officia	l and Title)
For		an a
• ···· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Organization)	DAMD J. GLASS
At		OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY AFFAIRS
	(Business Addres	s) MASSACHOGETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL 13th ST., BLOG. 149, SUITE 1101 CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129